



Regd. Office : Chandra Kunj, 3, Pretoria Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 071
Phone : 2282 1169(4 Lines) 2282 1183(2 Lines) Fax:(033) 2282 1187/1188
E-mail: shsil@nopany.in / info@hanumansugar.com, Website : www.hanumansugar.com
CIN : L15432WB1932PLC007276

13th November, 2021

To,
The BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700 001

Sub: Submission of newspaper clippings for the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company has published the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2021, pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, in the following Newspapers on 13th November, 2021.

- 1) Financial Express (English)
- 2) Arthik Lipi (Bengali)

Copy of newspapers clippings in this connection are attached.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Shree Hanuman Sugar & Industries Limited

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Carvey', is written over the typed name.

Leonard Carvey
Whole Time Director

Encl: As above

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WB)-I DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
 ROOM NO. 31, B-BUILDING, JHANDEWALAN, NEW DELHI-110005
 Phone: 09558007601, E-mail Id:- djwaterbody@gmail.com
"STOP CORONA, Wear FACE MASK, FOLLOW PHYSICAL DISTANCING, MAINTAIN HAND HYGIENE"
PRESS NIT No. 08/WB-I/2021-22

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Contract Value (ECV) Amount put to tender	Earnest Money (EMD)	Tender Fee	Date of Release of tender in E-Procurement Solution & Tender ID No.	Last Date/ Time of receipt of tender E-Procurement Solution
01	Development of Lake at Iradat Nagar	₹ 11,02,86,232/-	NIL	₹ 1500/-	09.11.2021 2021_DJB_210741_1	06.12.2021 At 03:00 PM

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>
 ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
 Advt. No. J.S.V. 582 (2021-22)

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (TENDERING) M-3 DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
H-BLOCK: SECTOR 15 : ROHINI: DELHI-89
 E-mail Id:- eetenderingm3.djb@gmail.com
"STOP CORONA: Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"
PRESS NIT No. 27 (2021-22)

S. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to Tender / Estimated cost	Tender Fee	Date of release of tender procurement solution/L.D. No.	Last date/time of receipt of bid through e-procurement solution
1.	P.L. 300/150/100 mm dia DI water line in Naveen Vihar Begampur (608/1639) in AC-07 Bawana under EE(NW)-II. (Presently ACE (M)-3).	Rs. 2,02,13,514/-	Rs. 1500/-	09.11.2021 2021_DJB_210775_1	29.11.2021 Upto 3.00 PM

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>
 ISSUED BY PRO (WATER)
 Advt. No. J.S.V. 583(2021-22)

WIRES & FABRIKS (S.A.) LIMITED
 Regd. Off. 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 072
 E-mail : cs@wirefabrik.com, CIN : L29265WB1957PLC023379

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		
	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	2335.68	2215.41	4331.41			
Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5.72	2.71	10.90			
Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5.72	2.71	10.90			
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.34	13.95	39.44			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	25.34	13.95	39.44			
Equity Share Capital	305.63	305.63	305.63			
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) -						
(a) Basic	0.83	0.46	1.29			
(b) Diluted	0.83	0.46	1.29			

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.wirefabrik.com

For Wires & Fabriks (S.A.) Ltd.
 M. Khaitan
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00459612

Place : Jaipur
 Date : 11.11.2021

Paper Machine Clothing * Paper Making Chemicals

SpiceJet Limited
 Regd Office : Indira Gandhi International Airport, Terminal 1D, New Delhi 110 037
 CIN: L51909DL1984PLC288239
 E-mail: investors@spicejet.com | Website: www.spicejet.com | Telephone: +91 124 391 3939 | Facsimile: +91 124 391 3888

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year to date period ended 30 September 2021 (Rupees in millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Period ended			Quarter ended			Period ended		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
1	Total income from operations	13,426.0	10,897.3	10,549.9	24,323.3	15,696.7	51,333.8	13,454.4	11,250.0	10,705.6	24,704.4	15,916.1	51,714.5
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,617.0)	(7,290.8)	(1,125.9)	(12,907.8)	(7,060.0)	(9,983.0)	(5,705.6)	(7,311.2)	(1,056.1)	(13,016.8)	(7,061.3)	(10,298.9)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(5,617.0)	(7,290.8)	(1,125.9)	(12,907.8)	(7,060.0)	(9,983.0)	(5,705.6)	(7,311.2)	(1,056.1)	(13,016.8)	(7,061.3)	(10,298.9)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,617.0)	(7,290.8)	(1,125.9)	(12,907.8)	(7,060.0)	(9,983.0)	(5,705.6)	(7,311.2)	(1,056.1)	(13,016.8)	(7,061.3)	(10,298.9)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,571.4)	(7,286.5)	(1,155.2)	(12,858.0)	(7,081.5)	(9,966.0)	(5,660.1)	(7,306.9)	(1,085.4)	(12,967.0)	(7,082.8)	(10,281.9)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] attributable to :												
	- Owners of the holding company	-	-	-	-	-	-	(5,660.0)	(7,306.9)	(1,085.4)	(12,966.9)	(7,082.8)	(10,281.9)
	- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(0.0)	-	-	(0.0)	-	-
7	Equity share capital	6,013.9	6,013.5	6,002.8	6,013.9	6,002.8	6,009.4	6,013.9	6,013.5	6,002.8	6,013.9	6,002.8	6,009.4
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the year ended March 31, 2021.						(31,724.7)						(32,051.9)
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)												
	a) Basic (Rs)	(9.34)	(12.12)	(1.88)	(21.46)	(11.76)	(16.61)	(9.49)	(12.16)	(1.76)	(21.64)	(11.76)	(17.14)
	b) Diluted (Rs)	(9.34)	(12.12)	(1.88)	(21.46)	(11.76)	(16.61)	(9.49)	(12.16)	(1.76)	(21.64)	(11.76)	(17.14)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year to date period ended September 30, 2021, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year to date period ended September 30, 2021 are available on the Company's website www.spicejet.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com.

For SpiceJet Limited
 Sd/-
 Ajay Singh
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Gurugram, Haryana
 Date: 12 November 2021

OSBI NAYAPUT S.A.B. (8994)
 Village: Janubasan, P.O. Nayapat,
 P.S. Contai, Purba Medinipur, Pin- 721401

Rule 8(1) POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the State Bank of India, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 01.07.2021 calling upon the borrower Sk Fakrudin (Borrower), S/O- Sk Sahabuddin, Vill + P.O.-Basantia, P.S - Contai, Dist - Purba Medinipur (A/C- No- 31773108380(HBL) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being in Rs.3,95,419.00 (Rupees three lakh ninety five thousand four hundred nineteen Only) as on 21.05.2021 within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower / Guarantor and public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred to him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 on 8th day of November 2021.

The Borrower/ Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India for an amount of Rs.3,95,419.00 (Rupees three lakh ninety five thousand four hundred nineteen Only) as on 21.05.2021 and interest thereon.

Description of Immovable Properties

Land measuring 10 Decimal, Mouza - Basantia, JL No-48, Khatian No- 859/1, Dag No - 1850, Deed No- 5678, Book No- 1, Vol-69, Page-244 to 247, Year - 08/06/1978. Property Stands in the name of Sk Fakrudin, S/O- Sk Sahabuddin, Vill + P.O. - Basantia, P.S - Contai, Dist - Purba Medinipur. Butted & Bounded by:- On the North:- Harmez and Isbauddin .On the East:-Self.On the South:- road . On the West:- road.

Date: 08.11.2021, Place: Nayapat Authorized Officer, State Bank of India

INDIA POWER
 Adding power to life

India Power Corporation Limited
 (Formerly DPSC Limited)
 CIN: L40105WB1919PLC003263
 Regd. Office : Plot No. X1 - 2 & 3, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091
 Email: corporate@indiapower.com Website: www.indiapower.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations [including Regulatory income/(expense) (net)]	14,156.60	12,704.07	13,004.31	26,860.67	22,223.61	50,488.10	14,468.05	13,054.28	12,993.61	27,522.33	22,199.55	53,003.44
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax and exceptional items	208.52	415.91	577.78	624.43	962.36	2,060.67	221.15	404.05	557.81	625.20	923.79	2,040.37
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax after exceptional items	208.52	415.91	577.78	624.43	962.36	2,060.67	221.15	404.05	557.81	625.20	926.66	2,040.37
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax and exceptional items	156.08	311.72	367.41	467.80	605.75	2,666.24	160.72	298.08	347.44	458.80	570.05	2,620.61
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	165.50	321.15	351.42	486.65	567.77	2,564.41	178.24	298.26	332.98	476.50	517.65	2,497.35
6 Equity Share Capital	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90
7 Other equity excluding revaluation reserve						104,290.47						103,509.86
8 Earnings per equity share (face value of Rs. 1 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.04	0.17	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.03	0.17
9 Paid up Outstanding debt (Non Convertible Debenture)				400.00	2,800.00	800.00						
10 Net worth*				120,327.62	118,073.16	120,069.80						
11 Debt Service Coverage Ratio **				1.13	0.34	0.83						
12 Interest Service Coverage Ratio ***				4.19	4.51	6.00						
13 Debt equity Ratio ****				0.11	0.08	0.11						

* Net worth = Equity share capital+Other equity+ Share capital suspense account- Revaluation reserve
 ** Debt Service Coverage Ratio= Earning before interest and tax/(interest on long term debt+principal repayment of long term debt)
 *** Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earning before interest and tax/interest on long term debt
 **** Debt Equity Ratio = Total long term Debt/Equity

Notes:
 1 These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 12th November, 2021. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, at the link (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.mseil.in>) and also on the Company's website, at the link www.indiapower.com.
 3 Pursuant to sub clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on <http://www.nseindia.com> and Company website www.indiapower.com

for India Power Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 (Somesh Dasgupta)
 Wholtime Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12th November, 2021

SHREE HANUMAN SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L15432WB1932PLC007276

Regd. Office: Chandra Kunj, 3, Pretoria Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 071
 Phones: 2282 1169 (4 Lines), 2282 1183 (2 Lines), Fax: (033) 2282 1187/1188
 E-mail: info@hanumansugar.com, Website: www.hanumansugar.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	-	20.41	-	20.41	-	21.48
2 Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(31.55)	(2.19)	(11.04)	(33.74)	(18.37)	(47.10)
3 Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(31.55)	(2.19)	(11.04)	(33.74)	(18.37)	(47.10)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(31.55)	(2.19)	(11.04)	(33.74)	(18.37)	(47.10)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6 Equity Share Capital	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
7 Other equity as per audited balance sheet						8,209.42
8 Earnings/(Loss) per equity shares Basic and Diluted	(0.17)	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.18)	(0.10)	(0.25)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.hanumansugar.com.
 b) The statutory auditor of the Company has issued Limited Review Report.

For Shree Hanuman Sugar & Industries Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Leonard Carvey
 Wholtime Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12/11/2021

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: 9 Parsee Church Street, Kolkata - 700001
 Phone No: (033) 2265 2274
 E-mail: corp@duroply.com, Website: www.duroply.in
 CIN: L20211WB1957PLC023439

EXTRACT FOR STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021 (₹ in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.9.2021	30.6.2021	30.9.2020	30.9.2020	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	
1. Total Income from operation	4640.22	3542.52	5179.60	8182.74	7028.57
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	(146.25)	(314.45)	(493.81)	(460.70)	(1627.87)
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(121.47)	(227.40)	(370.17)	(348.97)	(1195.12)
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period & other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(127.29)	(233.20)	(379.69)	(360.49)	(1214.16)
5. Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	646.36	646.36	646.36	646.36	646.36
6. Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
7. Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) [in ₹] Basic & Diluted	(1.88)	(3.52)	(5.73)	(5.40)	(18.50)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.duroply.in.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2021.
 3. Due to the impact of continuing COVID-19 pandemic globally and in India, the Company's management has made assessment of likely adverse impact on business and financial risks, and believes that the impact is likely to be short to medium term in nature. The management does not see any long term risks in the Company's ability to continue as a going concern and meeting its liabilities as and when they fall due.
 4. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 5. As the Company has single reportable segment for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021, the segment wise disclosure requirement of IND AS 108 on operating segment is not applicable to it.
 6. The corresponding half year and quarter of last year is not comparable as it include figures of tea division which the company had sold last year.
 7. Previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 SUDEEP CHITLANGIA
 Managing Director
 DIN 00093908

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12th November, 2021

